those arising from revaluation of assets, on gains rolled over into replacement assets and on unremitted earnings of investments where the Group
does not control the timing of distributions.

In addition, IFRS requires the tax base of assets and liabilities to be determined by management�s current intended use and the intended manner
of realisation of the asset or liability.

Cash and cash equivalents

Under UK GAAP, there is no equivalent definition.

Under IFRS, cash equivalents are defined as short-term highly liquid investments with a maturity of less than 90 days that are readily convertible
into a known amount of cash.

Dividends

Under UK GAAP, dividends are recognised as an expense in the period in which they are declared.

Under IFRS, dividends are recognised as an appropriation of reserves in the period in which they are approved.

Reconciliation of earnings under UK GAAP to IFRS for the year ended 31 December 2004

Operating

profit

Interest

£m

Tax

£m

Exceptional

items

Profit

after

Minority

interest

Earnings

available

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

53

before

exceptional

items

£m

£m tax

£m

£m for

shareholders

£m

As reported under UK GAAP 331 (22) (50) 68 327 (28) 299
Remove goodwill amortisation 10 �  (1) �  9 (1) 8
Pension accounting adjustments (6) �  2 �  (4) 2 (2)
Share-based payment adjustments (4) �  3 �  (1) �  (1)
Impairment of previously revalued assets �  �  �  (6) (6) �  (6)
Depreciation adjustment of held for sale assets 15 �  (5) �  10 �  10
Adjustment to provision for loss on disposal of operations �  �  �  74 74 �  74
IFRS tax adjustments �  �  (5) 6 1 �  1

Under IFRS 346 (22) (56) 142 410 (27) 383

Continuing operations 228 (22) (18) 118 306 (27) 279
Discontinued operations 118 �  (38) 24 104 �  104

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

54

Key indicators

UK GAAP

£m

IFRS

£m

Net debt (1,116) (1,116)
EBITDA before exceptional items 529 519
Basic earnings per share 42.1p 53.9p

Reconciliation of basic EPS to adjusted EPS

£m
Pence per

ordinary share

Basic EPS under UK GAAP 299 42.1
Exclude exceptional items under UK GAAP (68) (9.6)

Adjusted EPS under UK GAAP 231 32.5
IFRS adjustments:
Remove goodwill amortisation 10 1.4
Pension accounting adjustments (6) (0.8)
Share-based payment adjustments (4) (0.6)
Depreciation adjustment of held for sale assets 15 2.1
IFRS tax adjustments (6) (0.8)
Minority share of above adjustments 1 0.1

Adjusted EPS under IFRS 241 33.9

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

55

Reconciliation of UK GAAP balance sheet to IFRS balance sheet at 1 January 2004

Non

current

assets

£m

Current

assets

£m

Current

liabilities

£m

Non

current

liabilities

£m

Minority

interests

£m

Net
assets

£m

Equity

£m

As reported under UK GAAP 4,281 999 (1,085) (1,478) (163) 2,554 (2,554)
Reclassify proposed dividends �  �  85 �  �  85 (85)
Pension accounting adjustments �  (47) �  (131) 57 (121) 121
Deferred tax adjustments �  �  �  (163) (17) (180) 180
Reclassifications 30 (30) �  �  �  �  �

Under IFRS at 1 January 2004 4,311 922 (1,000) (1,772) (123) 2,338 (2,338)

Reconciliation of UK GAAP balance sheet to IFRS balance sheet at 31 December 2004

Non

current

assets

£m

Current

assets

£m

Current

liabilities

£m

Non

current

liabilities

£m

Minority

interests

£m

Net
assets

£m

Equity

£m

As reported under UK GAAP 4,017 757 (1,013) (1,634) (150) 1,977 (1,977)
Reclassify proposed dividends �  �  81 �  �  81 (81)
Remove goodwill amortisation 10 �  �  �  (1) 9 (9)
Pension accounting adjustments �  (110) �  (125) 75 (160) 160
Deferred tax adjustments �  �  �  (134) (22) (156) 156
Reclassify assets as held for sale 15 �  �  74 �  89 (89)
Reclassifications 31 (31) �  �  �  �  �

Under IFRS at 31 December 2004 4,073 616 (932) (1,819) (98) 1,840 (1,840)

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

56

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K

57

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC

GROUP PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

For the 12 months ended 31 December 2004

2004

12 months

2003

15 months

Before

exceptional

items

£m

Total

£m

Before

exceptional

items

restated*

£m

Total

£m

Turnover (note 3) 2,204 2,204 3,483 3,483
Cost of sales (1,652) (1,680) (2,717) (2,768)

Gross operating profit 552 524 766 715
Administrative expenses (221) (232) (283) (283)
Other operating income �  20 �  �

Operating profit 331 312 483 432
Non-operating exceptional items �  (69) �  (213)

Profit on ordinary activities before interest (note 4) 331 243 483 219
Net interest (note 6) (22) (16) (47) (47)
Premium on early settlement of debt �  (17) �  (136)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 309 210 436 36
Tax on profit on ordinary activities (note 7) (50) 117 (115) 17

Profit on ordinary activities after taxation 259 327 321 53